9.5 x 4.4 (3⁄8 x 3⁄16)
4.4 x 9.5 (3⁄16 x 3⁄8) TYP.
Ø4.3 (Ø 3⁄16) TYP.
35.0 (1 7⁄8)
30.0 (1 3⁄16)9.0 (3⁄8) TYP.
25.3 (1)
12.6 (1⁄2)
9.0 (3⁄8) TYP.
12.6 (1⁄2) TYP.
45.6 (1 13⁄16)
12.7 (1⁄2)
35.0 (1 3⁄8)
9.0 (3⁄8)
Ø6.4 (Ø1⁄4) TYP.
Ø4.3 (Ø 3⁄16) TYP.
9.5 x 4.6 (3⁄8 x 3⁄16) TYP.
Note:  Holes other than those shown are stamped for internal manufacturing purposes and may change without notice.
Unit: mm(inch)
Cabinet Drawer
SLIDE  TRAVEL
Ø
9.5x4.4 (0.37x0.17)
4.4x9.5 (0.17x0.37) TYP.
Ø4.3 (Ø0.17) TYP.
35.0 (1.38)
30.0 (1.18)9.0 (0.35) TYP.
45.6 (1.80)
12.7(0.5)
35.0 (1.38)
9.0 (0.35)
10.6 (0.42)
13mm
45.6mm
Item No. Slide Length
mm (inch)
Slide Travel
mm (inch)
Hole Positions  mm (inch)
A B C D E F G
3M52-300 302 (11.89) 285 (11.22) 96  (3.78) — — —  96 (3.78) — —
3M52-350 352 (13.86) 345 (13.58) 128 (5.04)  224 (08.82) — — 128 (5.04) — —
3M52-400 402 (15.83) 400 (15.75) 128 (5.04) 256 (10.08) — — 128 (5.04) 192 (07.56) —
3M52-450 452 (17.80) 450 (17.72) 128 (5.04) 320 (12.60) — — 128 (5.04) 256 (10.08) —
3M52-500 502 (19.76) 500 (19.69) 128 (5.04) 224 (08.82) 352 (13.86) — 128 (5.04) 256 (10.08) —
3M52-550 552 (21.73) 550 (21.65) 128 (5.04) 256 (10.08) 384 (15.12) — 128 (5.04) 224 (08.82) 320 (12.60)
3M52-600 602 (23.70) 600 (23.62) 128 (5.04) 288 (11.34) 416 (16.38) — 128 (5.04) 224 (08.82) 352 (13.86)
3M52-650 652 (25.67) 650 (25.51) 128 (5.04) 288 (11.34) 416 (16.38) 480 (18.90) 128 (5.04) 256 (10.08) 416 (16.38)
3M52-700 702 (27.64) 700 (27.48) 128 (5.04) 320 (12.60) 448 (17.64) 544 (21.42) 128 (5.04) 320 (12.60) 480 (18.90)
Part# Slide Length
mm (inch)
Slide Travel
mm (inch)
Hole Positions
mm (inch)
A B C D E F G
KS-3M52-12 -- -- -- -- --
KS-3M52-14 -- -- -- --
KS-3M52-16 -- -- --
KS-3M52-18 -- -- --
KS-3M52-20 -- --
KS-3M52-22 --
KS-3M52-24 --
KS-3M52-26 652 (26)
KS-3M52-28
Note: Holes other than those shown are stamped for internal manufacturing purposes and may change without notice.